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Reviewer Comments

Comment 1: Please add a description of the histopathological result.
Reply: We added the description of the histopathological result according reviewer’s constructive

comment (Page 3, line 60-64, the changed parts are marked in red).

Comment 2: The date and type of operation performed.
Reply: We appreciate reviewer’s comment on this and revised our manuscript accordingly (Page 3,

line 59, the changed parts are marked in red).

Comment 3: Dates of chemotherapy cycles
Reply: We revised our manuscript accordingly (Page 3, line 66,68, the changed parts are marked in
red).

Comment 4: Why was the type of chemotherapy changed?
Reply: We appreciate reviewer’s comment on this and we revised our manuscript accordingly (Page

3, line 66-67, the changed parts are marked in red).

Comment 5: Was trastuzumab administered as a single drug? Why was the taxane treatment not
continued?

Reply: We appreciate reviewer’s comment on this. Trastuzumab was administered 2 days after the
end of the third cycle of chemotherapy, which was monotherapy, because severe edema occurred after

trastuzumab and subsequent chemotherapy was not possible.

Comment 6: Has the original Roche Herceptin drug been given?

Reply: Yes, the original Roche Herceptin drug has been given to the patient.

Comment 7: Did the patient receive trastuzumab in the loading dose? How long did the
administration take?
Reply: The patient (160 cm tall, ~60 kg weight) was administered with trastuzumab (420 mg) with an

infusion time about 2 hours.

Comment 8: Since when has the patient observed swelling?
Reply: We revised our manuscript accordingly (Page 3, line 69,71, the changed parts are marked in
red).



Comment 9: Have other causes of edema been excluded?
Reply: We appreciate reviewer’s comment on this. There is no other cause for developing edema
except that patient is allergy to seafood and iodine contrast media. Besides, patient developed no

adverse reaction of edema during after 3 cycles of chemotherapy.

Comment 10: Was the patient taking other medications that might have caused a similar allergic
reaction?
Reply: The patient was not taking any special medications that might have caused a similar allergic

reaction.

Comment 11: What treatment was used? Since when?
Reply: We appreciate reviewer’s comment on this and revised our manuscript accordingly (Page 4,

line 79-85, the changed parts are marked in red).

Comment 12: What is the further fate of the patient? has the swelling completely gone?
Reply: We revised our manuscript accordingly (Page 4, line 85-91, the changed parts are marked in
red).



